under this Deed of Trust pursuant 
to W.Va. Code 38-1-4, in which 
bidding shall resume at the last 
highest bid given.  In the event of a 
surplus  of such sale, the mortgagors 
and noticed junior lienholders are 
hereby on notice that if such surplus 
is less than Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), then 
the Substitute Trustee will disburse 
those proceeds to the most senior 
interest holder as it sees fit, unless 
an objection is made in writing.

The Trustees do not guarantee 
or represent that the boundaries 
described above are accurate,